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100km - Overall
Name

Rowan and Friends
The old and the rested
Joe Cox

Paul Nouvellon
Team Discovery
Grant Guise
James Greenslade
Michael Douglas
Adam Keen
QUADZ OF FURY
Jessica Schluter
Zak Brown

Joseph Douglas
Michael Dickerson
Sole Sisters
Helene Barron
Kieran Philip
landpro lopers
Steve Tripp

Daniel Farrugia
Tom Sawyer

lan Masterton
Sandor Toth
Jerome Lagumbay
Takaaki Hatanaka
Patrick Manulat
Sarah Fisher
Glenn Sutton

Ben Walker
Charlie McNally
Nathan Lungley
Benn Hartung
Jake Trinder
Steven Blackburn
Bindy Egden

Gints Grinbergs
Mariano Zajaczkowski
James Harcombe
Ruth Dunn

Lyndon Dahlberg
Nic And Ricky

Distance
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km

Category Gender

T5
T4
Open
Open
T4
Open
Open
Vet2
Open
T5
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
T5
Vet1
Open
T5
Vet2
Vet1
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Vet2
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Vet2
Open
Vet1
T2

Male
Female/Male
Male

Male
Female/Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Female/Male
Female

Male

Male

Male

Female
Female

Male
Female/Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
Female/Male

Time

10:54:57.6
11:25:47.2
12:04:49.8
12:16:50.6
12:17:48.2
12:30:01.1
12:56:30.1
12:56:58.0
13:12:58.0
13:37:18.5
13:45:52.8
13:51:12.0
13:58:02.6
14:09:004
14:12:17.9
14:13:29.6
14:18:00.3
14:21:04.8
14:22:50.2
14:26:02.9
14:48:28.2
15:04:53.1
15:08:53.4
15:13:46.8
15:33:54.7
15:39:15.9
15:46:57.2
15:50:13.5
16:32:11.1
16:40:54.6
16:52:07 4
16:55:44 4
17:30:454
17:51:48.9
18:36:29.6
18:36:58.8
18:37:00.0
18:49:49.5
18:59:13.7
19:16:48 4
19:28:30.4
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Rodney Cabahug
Takeshi Hasegawa
Andrew Robinson
Brook van Reenen
Conner Harding
lan Salek

Joel Thomas
Martin Knowler
Matthew Woodman
Rachel Armstrong
Roger Leslie
Rolando Rivas
Sarah Fong

Steve Pemberton
Troy Brown
Vignolo Sebastien
Carla Murphy
Gene Andrews
Nick Hand

100km - Female
Name

Jessica Schluter
Sole Sisters
Helene Barron
Sarah Fisher
Bindy Egden
Ruth Dunn
Rachel Armstrong
Sarah Fong
Carla Murphy

100km - Male
Name

Rowan and Friends
Joe Cox

Paul Nouvellon
Grant Guise
James Greenslade
Michael Douglas
Adam Keen

Zak Brown

Joseph Douglas

100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km

Distance
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km

Distance
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km

Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Vet2
Open
Vet2
Vet1
Open
Vet3
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Open
Open

Category
Open

T5

Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Vet1

Category
T5
Open
Open
Open
Open
Vet2
Open
Open
Open

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

19:37:05.6
19:37:.06.4
19:37:07 .1
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
13:45:52.8
14:12:17.9
14:13:29.6
15:46:57.2
18:36:29.6
18:59:13.7
DNF
DNF
DNS

Time

10:54:57 .6
12:04:49.8
12:16:50.6
12:30:01.1
12:56:30.1
12:56:58.0
13:12:58.0
13:51:12.0
13:58:02.6



Michael Dickerson
Kieran Philip
Steve Tripp

Daniel Farrugia
Tom Sawyer

lan Masterton
Sandor Toth
Jerome Lagumbay
Takaaki Hatanaka
Patrick Manulat
Glenn Sutton

Ben Walker
Charlie McNally
Nathan Lungley
Benn Hartung
Jake Trinder
Steven Blackburn
Gints Grinbergs
Mariano Zajaczkowski
James Harcombe
Lyndon Dahlberg
Rodney Cabahug
Takeshi Hasegawa
Andrew Robinson
Brook van Reenen
Conner Harding
lan Salek

Joel Thomas
Martin Knowler
Matthew Woodman
Roger Leslie
Rolando Rivas
Steve Pemberton
Troy Brown
Vignolo Sebastien
Gene Andrews
Nick Hand

100km - Female/Male
Name

The old and the rested
Team Discovery
QUADZ OF FURY

100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km

Distance
100km
100km
100km

Vet1
Open
Vet2
Vet1
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Vet2
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet2
Vet1
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Vet2
Open
Vet2
Vet1
Vet3
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Open

Category
T4
T4
T5

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender

14:09:00.4
14:18:00.3
14:22:50.2
14:26:02.9
14:48:28.2
15:04:53.1
15:08:53.4
15:13:46.8
15:33:54.7
15:39:15.9
15:50:13.5
16:32:11.1
16:40:54.6
16:52:07 4
16:55:44 4
17:30:454
17:51:48.9
18:36:58.8
18:37:00.0
18:49:49.5
19:16:48 4
19:37:05.6
19:37:06.4
19:37:07 .1
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

Time

Female/Male 11:25:47.2
Female/Male 12:17:48.2
Female/Male 13:37:18.5



4 landpro lopers 100km T5 Female/Male 14:21:04.8

5 Nic And Ricky 100km T2 Female/Male 19:28:30.4
Bike - Overall

Place Name Distance  Category Gender Time

1 James McDonald Bike Open Male 1:56:19.0
2 Richard Dunnett Bike Open Male 1:58:37.0
3 Gene Marsh Bike Vet1 Male 1:59:41.0
4 John Mezger Bike Vet1 Male 2:01:17.8
5 Sullivan Martin Bike Open Male 2:06:12.7
6 Shaun Portegys Bike Vet2 Male 2:12:37.3
7 Teresa Noble Bike Open Female 2:17:05.6
8 Jonathan Miller Bike Junior Male 2:17:42.6
9 Brendon Roy Bike Open Male 2:20:36.5
10 Richard Mackley Bike Vet1 Male 2:23:53.9
11 Nicholas Noble Bike Vet1 Male 2:23:57.7
12 Steve Hall Bike Vet2 Male 2:25:24.2
13 Aubrey Martin Bike Open Male 2:26:24 .2
14 Dylan Vickerman Bike Vet1 Male 2:27:26.6
15 Jai Beck Bike Open Male 2:29:145.3
16 Brock Hamilton Bike Open Male 2:31:20.4
17 Jonathan Rooney Bike Vet1 Male 2:33:05.2
18 Michelle Stark Bike Open Female 2:33:15.8
19 David Webb Bike Open Male 2:33:36.9
20 Craig Coote Bike Vet1 Male 2:37:06.1
21 Phil Page Bike Vet2 Male 2:37:55.1
22 Brent Mckenzie Bike Vet1 Male 2:38:16.7
23 Gavin Player Bike Vet1 Male 2:38:33.8
24 Philip Miller Bike Vet1 Male 2:40:34.7
25 Matt Hore Bike Vet1 Male 2:40:45.6
26 Jeremy Byars Bike Vet1 Male 2:41:57.5
27 Kila Hepi Bike Vet2 Male 2:42:35.1
28 Martin Thomson Bike Vet2 Male 2:43:32.0
29 Grant Bezett Bike Vet2 Male 2:44:38.3
30 Craig Baker Bike Open Male 2:47:49.0
31 Dean Gilbert Bike Vet2 Male 2:48:38.7
32 Bruce Hayman Bike Vet2 Male 2:50:17.3
33 Maureen St Bike Open Female 2:50:25.6
34 Jennifer Ward Bike Open Female 2:50:26 1
35 Brad Grant Bike Open Male 2:51:06.6
36 Jannik Schroeder Bike Open Male 2:53:51.2
37 Andy Cleland Bike Vet2 Male 2:53:51.8
38 James Brent Bike Open Male 2:54:394



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Simon Anderton
Teresa Julian
Lyn Menzies

Jim Washbrooke
Kirsty Sloan

Alex Nimmo

Tom Schenk
Arjan Schenk
Grant Cagney
Jake Day

John Nisbet
Henry Smeaton
Allyse Moffat
Anna Vickerman
Jack McKay

Lisa Millar
Colleen Nisbet
Paul Feyen
Hamish Geary
Stuart Barr-hamilton
Mike Lang
James Schollum
Mike Pridham
Malcolm Donaldson
David Mahoney
Carmella Bury
Chris Brand
Murray Pridham
Neil Stichbury
Tim Wright
George Collier
Louise Merrall
David Stott
Mitchell Cochrane
Mark Littlewood
Chris Broadbent
Dexhter Mag-Abo

Bike - Female
Name
Teresa Noble
Michelle Stark
Maureen St

Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike

Distance
Bike
Bike
Bike

Open
Vet1
Vet3
Vet1
Open
Open
Junior
Vet1
Vet2
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Junior
Open
Vet2
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet3
Vet2
Open
Vet2
Open
Vet3
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1

Category
Open
Open
Open

Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female

2:55:34.2
3:01:23.5
3:01:281
3:03:22.4
3:04:13.3
3:07:05.3
3:08:48.7
3:08:491
3:10:321
3:15:20.5
3:16:30.7
3:17:10.3
3:20:45.7
3:22:48.8
3:26:01.4
3:26:09.2
3:29:143.3
3:31:004
3:31:01.5
3:31:44.5
3:34:14 .8
3:37:27.6
3:40:511
3:42:08.9
3:47:38.9
3:49:37.3
4:05:29.9
4:13:16.4
4:13:41.9
4:19:20.6
4:44:01.7
4:48:59.3
4:48:59.9
5:31:16 .4
5:31:45.5
DNF

DNS

Time

2:17:05.6
2:33:15.8
2:50:25.6



N O~

10
11
12
13

©O~NOoO O~ wWN-~T
O]
(@]
(0]

W NDNDNDDNDNMNDDNDNMNDDNMNDDN-_22 22 A A A A
S OWoo NGB PAAWN-_~OCCOONOOOOPAWDN-~-~O

Jennifer Ward
Teresa Julian
Lyn Menzies
Kirsty Sloan
Allyse Moffat
Anna Vickerman
Lisa Millar
Colleen Nisbet
Carmella Bury
Louise Merrall

Bike - Male
Name

James McDonald
Richard Dunnett
Gene Marsh
John Mezger
Sullivan Martin
Shaun Portegys
Jonathan Miller
Brendon Roy
Richard Mackley
Nicholas Noble
Steve Hall
Aubrey Martin
Dylan Vickerman
Jai Beck

Brock Hamilton
Jonathan Rooney
David Webb
Craig Coote

Phil Page

Brent Mckenzie
Gavin Player
Philip Miller
Matt Hore
Jeremy Byars
Kila Hepi

Martin Thomson
Grant Bezett
Craig Baker
Dean Gilbert
Bruce Hayman

Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike

Distance
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike

Open
Vet1
Vet3
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Open
Open

Category
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Open
Vet2
Junior
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Vet2
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Vet1
Vet2
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Open
Vet2
Vet2

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

2:50:26 1
3:01:23.5
3:01:281
3:04:13.3
3:20:45.7
3:22:48.8
3:26:09.2
3:29:143.3
3:49:37.3
4:48:59.3

Time

1:56:19.0
1:58:37.0
1:59:41.0
2:01:17.8
2:06:12.7
2:12:37.3
2:17:42.6
2:20:36.5
2:23:53.9
2:23:57.7
2:25:24 .2
2:26:24.2
2:27:26.6
2:29:45.3
2:31:204
2:33:05.2
2:33:36.9
2:37:06.1
2:37:551
2:38:16.7
2:38:33.8
2:40:34.7
2:40:45.6
2:41:57.5
2:42:351
2:43:32.0
2:44:38.3
2:47:49.0
2:48:38.7
2:50:17.3



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Place
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Brad Grant
Jannik Schroeder
Andy Cleland
James Brent
Simon Anderton
Jim Washbrooke
Alex Nimmo

Tom Schenk
Arjan Schenk
Grant Cagney
Jake Day

John Nisbet
Henry Smeaton
Jack McKay

Paul Feyen
Hamish Geary
Stuart Barr-hamilton
Mike Lang

James Schollum
Mike Pridham
Malcolm Donaldson
David Mahoney
Chris Brand
Murray Pridham
Neil Stichbury
Tim Wright
George Collier
David Stott
Mitchell Cochrane
Mark Littlewood
Chris Broadbent
Dexhter Mag-Abo

Marathon - Overall
Name

Hector Haines
Arie McOnie
Nancy Jiang

Matt Bixley

Max Collier
Richard Seed
Chantal Whitby
Gael Mathy

Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike

Distance

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Open
Open
Vet2
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Junior
Vet1
Vet2
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Junior
Open
Vet2
Open
Vet1
Vet3
Vet2
Open
Vet2
Vet3
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1

Category
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Open

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female

2:51:06.6
2:53:51.2
2:53:51.8
2:54:394
2:55:34.2
3:03:22.4
3:07:05.3
3:08:48.7
3:08:491
3:10:321
3:15:20.5
3:16:30.7
3:17:10.3
3:26:01.4
3:31:004
3:31:01.5
3:31:44.5
3:34:14 .8
3:37:27.6
3:40:511
3:42:08.9
3:47:38.9
4:05:29.9
4:13:16.4
4:13:41.9
4:19:20.6
4:44:01.7
4:48:59.9
5:31:16 .4
5:31:45.5
DNF

DNS

Time

3:09:501
3:23:57.0
3:25:12.6
3:56:19.8
4:03:05.6
4:09:47 1
4:20:09.0
4:22:58.0



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Gerry Spencer
Holly Ross
Chahira Moussa
Noemi Holzleg
Wendy Hawkes
Scott Hotham
Maggie Davies
Steven Hobson
Andrea Lopez
Tara Douglas
Joe Harrison
Tony Robertson
Phillip Blair
John Van Ekris
John Schollum
Kate Downie-Melrose

Alex Dunn

Antonio Montero Canete
Michael Eaton

Kate Farmer

Hamish Orbell

Hamish Zuppicich

Tim Pell

Rebecca Deutsch
Chad Steetskamp
Kate Marsden

Pascal LE LEANNEC

Peftr Streit

Rebecca Stewart

Laura Pfeifer

Nic Buckley

LIindsey Dickerson

Marcia Ferguson

Renee Ferguson

Leeann Leadbetter
Ruhumuza Mbonyumutwa

Kelly Toth

Florine Aubertin
Deborah Blomfield
Genevieve Leech

Jo Blyth

Bill Richardson
Mil Clayton

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet2
Open
Vet2
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Vet3
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Vet2
Open
Vet1
Vet3
Vet1

Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female

4:23:54 1
4:25:01.8
4:25:39.0
4:30:38.3
4:44:15.2
4:51:43.4
4:54:03.7
4:54:07.3
4:56:19.0
4:56:42.5
4:58:58.5
5:06:54.7
5:11:23.3
5:13:43.7
5:21:08.4
5:21:18.8
5:26:29.2
5:28:15.4
5:32:20.8
5:35:57.8
5:46:35.1
5:46:35.7
5:51:56.2
6:12:00.1
6:12:26.9
6:13:59.3
6:17:16.4
6:17:56.5
6:22:21.5
6:22:22.0
6:22:22.4
6:22:38.0
6:38:39.2
6:38:39.5
6:52:56.7
7:01:23.7
7:01:57.8
7:09:03.0
7:13:38.5
7:53:45.5
7:53:47.5
7:57:03.9
8:11:44.9
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Claudia Schneider
Keri Yeo
Norman Chan
Jamie Munro
Jan Taylor
Ellen Ross
Joanne Harvey
Ben Brown

Erin Enright
Erin Stoll
Graeme Hogg
Jemma Lahood
Jessica Pitt
Katelyn Pascoe
Philip Webb
Suzie White
Terri bidwell
Tim Rigg

Marathon - Female
Name

Nancy Jiang
Chantal Whitby
Gael Mathy

Holly Ross
Chahira Moussa
Noemi Holzleg
Wendy Hawkes
Maggie Davies
Andrea Lopez
Tara Douglas

Kate Downie-Melrose
Kate Farmer
Rebecca Deutsch
Kate Marsden
Rebecca Stewart
Laura Pfeifer
Lindsey Dickerson
Marcia Ferguson
Renee Ferguson
Leeann Leadbetter
Kelly Toth

Florine Aubertin

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Distance

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Vet3
Vet2
Vet3
Vet1
Vet2
Open
Vet1
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Vet2
Open
Vet1
Vet1

Category
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Open

Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

8:27:02.1
8:31:29.3
9:08:56.6
9:08:59.5
10:32:09.6
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time

3:25:12.6
4:20:09.0
4:22:58.0
4:25:01.8
4:25:39.0
4:30:38.3
4:44:15.2
4:54:03.7
4:56:19.0
4:56:42.5
5:21:18.8
5:35:57.8
6:12:00.1
6:13:59.3
6:22:21.5
6:22:22.0
6:22:38.0
6:38:39.2
6:38:39.5
6:52:56.7
7:01:57.8
7:09:03.0



Place
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Deborah Blomfield
Genevieve Leech

Jo Blyth

Mil Clayton
Claudia Schneider

Keri Yeo
Jan Taylor

Ellen Ross
Joanne Harvey
Erin Enright

Erin Stoll

Jemma Lahood
Jessica Pitt
Katelyn Pascoe
Suzie White
Terri bidwell

Marathon - Male

Name

Hector Haines
Arie McOnie
Matt Bixley
Max Collier
Richard Seed
Gerry Spencer
Scott Hotham
Steven Hobson
Joe Harrison
Tony Robertson
Phillip Blair
John Van Ekris
John Schollum

Alex Dunn

Antonio Montero Canete
Michael Eaton

Hamish Orbell

Hamish Zuppicich

Tim Pell

Chad Steetskamp
Pascal LE LEANNEC

Petr Streit

Nic Buckley
Ruhumuza Mbonyumutwa

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Distance

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Vet2
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Vet3
Vet2
Vet2
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Vet1

Category
Open
Open
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet2
Open
Vet2
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet3
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Open
Open

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

7:13:38.5
7:53:45.5
7:53:47.5
8:11:44.9
8:27:021
8:31:29.3
10:32:09.6
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time

3:09:501
3:23:57.0
3:56:19.8
4:03:05.6
4:09:47 1
4:23:54 1
4:51:434
4:54:07.3
4:58:58.5
5:06:54.7
5:11:23.3
5:13:43.7
5:21:08.4
5:26:29.2
5:28:154
5:32:20.8
5:46:35.1
5:46:35.7
5:51:56.2
6:12:26.9
6:17:16 .4
6:17:56.5
6:22:22.4
7:01:23.7
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19

Bill Richardson
Norman Chan
Jamie Munro
Ben Brown
Graeme Hogg
Philip Webb
Tim Rigg

100km - Open - Female
Name

Jessica Schluter

Sarah Fisher

Bindy Egden

Ruth Dunn

Rachel Armstrong
Sarah Fong

100km - Open - Male
Name

Joe Cox

Paul Nouvellon
Grant Guise
James Greenslade
Adam Keen

Zak Brown

Joseph Douglas
Kieran Philip

Tom Sawyer
Sandor Toth
Jerome Lagumbay
Patrick Manulat
Nathan Lungley
Benn Hartung
Jake Trinder

Gints Grinbergs
Mariano Zajaczkowski
Rodney Cabahug
Andrew Robinson
Brook van Reenen
Conner Harding
Joel Thomas
Steve Pemberton
Troy Brown

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Distance
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km

Distance
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km

Vet3
Vet3
Vet1
Open
Open
Vet2
Vet1

Category
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Category
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

7:57:03.9
9:08:56.6
9:08:59.5
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
13:45:52.8
15:46:57.2
18:36:29.6
18:59:13.7
DNF
DNF

Time

12:04:49.8
12:16:50.6
12:30:01.1
12:56:30.1
13:12:58.0
13:51:12.0
13:58:02.6
14:18:00.3
14:48:28.2
15:08:534
15:13:46.8
15:39:15.9
16:52:07 .4
16:55:44 4
17:30:454
18:36:58.8
18:37:00.0
19:37:05.6
19:37:07.1
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF



Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place
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Gene Andrews
Nick Hand

100km - T2 - Female/Male
Name
Nic And Ricky

100km - T4 - Female/Male
Name

The old and the rested
Team Discovery

100km - T5 - Female
Name
Sole Sisters

100km - T5 - Male
Name
Rowan and Friends

100km - T5 - Female/Male
Name

QUADZ OF FURY
landpro lopers

100km - Vet1 - Female
Name

Helene Barron

Carla Murphy

100km - Vet1 - Male
Name

Michael Dickerson
Daniel Farrugia

lan Masterton
Takaaki Hatanaka
Glenn Sutton

Ben Walker
Steven Blackburn
Lyndon Dahlberg
Takeshi Hasegawa
Matthew Woodman
Rolando Rivas

100km
100km

Distance
100km

Distance
100km
100km

Distance
100km

Distance
100km

Distance
100km
100km

Distance
100km
100km

Distance
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km

Open
Open

Category
T2

Category
T4
T4

Category
T5

Category
T5

Category
T5
T5

Category
Vet1
Vet1

Category
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1

Male
Male

Gender
Female/Male

Gender
Female/Male
Female/Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Female/Male
Female/Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

DNS
DNS

Time
19:28:30.4

Time
11:25:47 .2
12:17:48.2

Time
14:12:17.9

Time
10:54:57.6

Time
13:37:18.5
14:21:04.8

Time
14:13:29.6
DNS

Time

14:09:004
14:26:02.9
15:04:53.1
15:33:54.7
15:50:13.5
16:32:11.1
17:51:48.9
19:16:48.4
19:37:06 .4
DNF

DNF
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Vignolo Sebastien

100km - Vet2 - Male
Name

Michael Douglas
Steve Tripp

Charlie McNally
James Harcombe
lan Salek

Martin Knowler

100km - Vet3 - Male
Name
Roger Leslie

Bike - Junior - Male
Name

Jonathan Miller
Tom Schenk
James Schollum

Bike - Open - Female
Name

Teresa Noble
Michelle Stark
Maureen St
Jennifer Ward
Kirsty Sloan
Allyse Moffat
Anna Vickerman
Carmella Bury
Louise Merrall

Bike - Open - Male
Name

James McDonald
Richard Dunnett
Sullivan Martin
Brendon Roy
Aubrey Martin

Jai Beck

Brock Hamilton
David Webb

100km

Distance
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km
100km

Distance
100km

Distance
Bike
Bike
Bike

Distance
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike

Distance
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike

Vet1

Category
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2

Category
Vet3

Category
Junior
Junior
Junior

Category
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Category
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

DNF

Time
12:56:58.0
14:22:50.2
16:40:54.6
18:49:49.5
DNF
DNF

Time
DNF

Time

2:17:42.6
3:08:48.7
3:37:27.6

Time

2:17:05.6
2:33:15.8
2:50:25.6
2:50:26 1
3:04:13.3
3:20:45.7
3:22:48.8
3:49:37.3
4:48:59.3

Time

1:56:19.0
1:58:37.0
2:06:12.7
2:20:36.5
2:26:24.2
2:29:45.3
2:31:20.4
2:33:36.9



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Place

Place
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Craig Baker

Brad Grant
Jannik Schroeder
James Brent
Simon Anderton
Alex Nimmo

Jake Day

Henry Smeaton
Jack McKay

Paul Feyen
Hamish Geary
Mike Lang

Mike Pridham
David Mahoney
Tim Wright
Mitchell Cochrane

Bike - Vet1 - Female
Name

Teresa Julian

Lisa Millar

Colleen Nisbet

Bike - Vet1 - Male
Name

Gene Marsh

John Mezger
Richard Mackley
Nicholas Noble
Dylan Vickerman
Jonathan Rooney
Craig Coote
Brent Mckenzie
Gavin Player
Philip Miller

Matt Hore

Jeremy Byars

Jim Washbrooke
Arjan Schenk
John Nisbet
Stuart Barr-hamilton
Chris Brand

Mark Littlewood

Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike

Distance
Bike
Bike
Bike

Distance
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Category
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1

Category
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

2:47:49.0
2:51:06.6
2:53:51.2
2:54:394
2:55:34.2
3:07:05.3
3:15:20.5
3:17:10.3
3:26:01.4
3:31:004
3:31:01.5
3:34:14 .8
3:40:511
3:47:38.9
4:19:20.6
5:31:16 .4

Time

3:01:23.5
3:26:09.2
3:29:43.3

Time

1:59:41.0
2:01:17.8
2:23:53.9
2:23:57.7
2:27:26.6
2:33:05.2
2:37:06 .1
2:38:16.7
2:38:33.8
2:40:34.7
2:40:45.6
2:41:57.5
3:03:22.4
3:08:491
3:16:30.7
3:31:44.5
4:05:29.9
5:31:45.5
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Chris Broadbent
Dexhter Mag-Abo

Bike - Vet2 - Male
Name

Shaun Portegys
Steve Hall

Phil Page

Kila Hepi

Martin Thomson
Grant Bezett
Dean Gilbert
Bruce Hayman
Andy Cleland
Grant Cagney
Malcolm Donaldson
Neil Stichbury
George Collier

Bike - Vet3 - Female
Name
Lyn Menzies

Bike - Vet3 - Male
Name

Murray Pridham
David Stott

Marathon - Open - Female

Name

Nancy Jiang
Chantal Whitby
Gael Mathy

Holly Ross
Chahira Moussa
Noemi Holzleg
Maggie Davies
Andrea Lopez
Tara Douglas
Kate Downie-Melrose
Kate Farmer
Rebecca Deutsch
Rebecca Stewart

Bike
Bike

Distance
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike
Bike

Distance
Bike

Distance
Bike
Bike

Distance

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Vet1
Vet1

Category
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2

Category
Vet3

Category
Vet3
Vet3

Category
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

DNF
DNS

Time

2:12:37.3
2:25:24.2
2:37:551
2:42:351
2:43:32.0
2:44:38.3
2:48:38.7
2:50:17.3
2:53:51.8
3:10:321
3:42:08.9
4:13:41.9
4:44:01.7

Time
3:01:28.1

Time
4:13:16 .4
4:48:59.9

Time

3:25:12.6
4:20:09.0
4:22:58.0
4:25:01.8
4:25:39.0
4:30:38.3
4:54:03.7
4:56:19.0
4:56:42.5
5:21:18.8
5:35:57.8
6:12:00.1
6:22:21.5



14 Laura Pfeifer Marathon Open Female 6:22:22.0

15 Renee Ferguson Marathon  Open Female 6:38:39.5
16 Leeann Leadbetter Marathon Open Female 6:52:56.7
17 Kelly Toth Marathon  Open Female 7:01:57.8
18 Florine Aubertin Marathon  Open Female 7:09:03.0
19 Genevieve Leech Marathon Open Female 7:53:45.5
- Ellen Ross Marathon  Open Female DNF
- Erin Stoll Marathon Open Female DNS
- Jemma Lahood Marathon Open Female DNS
- Jessica Pitt Marathon  Open Female DNS
- Katelyn Pascoe Marathon Open Female DNS
- Suzie White Marathon Open Female DNS

Marathon - Open - Male

Place Name Distance  Category Gender Time

1 Hector Haines Marathon Open Male 3:09:501
2 Arie McOnie Marathon  Open Male 3:23:57.0
3 Max Collier Marathon Open Male 4:03:05.6
4 Richard Seed Marathon Open Male 4:09:47 1
5 Phillip Blair Marathon  Open Male 5:11:23.3
6 Alex Dunn Marathon Open Male 5:26:29.2
7 Antonio Montero Canete = Marathon Open Male 5:28:15.4
8 Nic Buckley Marathon  Open Male 6:22:22.4
9 Ruhumuza Mbonyumutwa Marathon Open Male 7:01:23.7
- Ben Brown Marathon Open Male DNS

- Graeme Hogg Marathon Open Male DNS

Marathon - Vet1 - Female

Place Name Distance  Category Gender Time
1 Wendy Hawkes Marathon Vet1 Female 4:44:15.2
2 Kate Marsden Marathon Vet1 Female 6:13:59.3
3 Lindsey Dickerson Marathon Vet1 Female 6:22:38.0
4 Marcia Ferguson Marathon Vet1 Female 6:38:39.2
5 Jo Blyth Marathon Vet1 Female 7:53:47.5
6 Mil Clayton Marathon Vet1 Female 8:11:44.9
- Joanne Harvey Marathon Vet1 Female DNF
- Erin Enright Marathon Vet1 Female DNS
- Terri bidwell Marathon Vet1 Female DNS

Marathon - Vet1 - Male
Place Name Distance  Category Gender Time
1 Matt Bixley Marathon Vet1 Male 3:56:19.8
2 Gerry Spencer Marathon Vet1 Male 4:23:54 1
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Scott Hotham
Steven Hobson
Joe Harrison
John Schollum
Michael Eaton
Hamish Orbell
Hamish Zuppicich
Chad Steetskamp
Pascal LE LEANNEC
Petr Streit

Jamie Munro

Tim Rigg

Marathon - Vet2 - Female
Name

Deborah Blomfield

Keri Yeo

Jan Taylor

Marathon - Vet2 - Male
Name

Tony Robertson

John Van Ekris

Philip Webb

Marathon - Vet3 - Female
Name
Claudia Schneider

Marathon - Vet3 - Male
Name

Tim Pell

Bill Richardson
Norman Chan

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Distance

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Distance

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Distance
Marathon

Distance

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1
Vet1

Category
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2

Category
Vet2
Vet2
Vet2

Category
Vet3

Category
Vet3
Vet3
Vet3

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male

4:51:43.4
4:54:07.3
4:58:58.5
5:21:08.4
5:32:20.8
5:46:35.1
5:46:35.7
6:12:26.9
6:17:16.4
6:17:56.5
9:08:59.5
DNS

Time
7:13:38.5
8:31:29.3
10:32:09.6

Time
5:06:54.7
5:13:43.7
DNS

Time
8:27:02.1

Time

5:51:56.2
7:57:03.9
9:08:56.6



